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Sunday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 3 DENIS S Denis Sauve 167½ 6 1052 29632 1380 3658
2 7 BENOIT L Benoit Lamarre 161 29 1019 29296 1232 3537
3 4 SYLVIO F Sylvio Forget 158 24 1091 29620 1241 3514
4 1 ANDRE L Andre Lafreniere 157½ 10 1086 29550 1241 3612
5 5 MICHEL G Michel Graus 145 22 985 29223 1216 3449
6 2 SYLVIE D Sylvie Demers 142 13 1069 29234 1264 3502
7 8 LYNE P Lyne Piche 137½ 7 1041 29278 1224 3597
8 6 JOHANNE F Johanne Forget 119½ 21 1010 28947 1288 3555

**** Although not shown, standings are determined by total points for the entire season

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 LYNE P 1066 1095 1030 3191 7 <---> JOHANNE F 1102 1099 1131 3332 21
3-4 MICHEL G 1170 1161 1064 3395 22 <---> BENOIT L 1188 1117 1232 3537 29
5-6 SYLVIO F 1167 1188 1058 3413 24 <---> SYLVIE D 1063 1155 1063 3281 13
7-8 ANDRE L 1119 1043 1021 3183 10 <---> DENIS S 977 994 1069 3040 6

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  7- 1  8- 2  3- 5  4- 6
Next Week  2- 4  3- 1  6- 8  7- 5

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

High High High High
Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers

1 Mario Giard 216 27 5853 279 765
3 Robert Couillard 206 27 5571 280 770
4 Luc Bourdin 206 27 5570 278 726
7 Benoit Lamarre 205 24 4941 266 729
2 Stephan Roy 205 21 4320 269 696
6 Claude Bourdin 205 27 5541 256 663
4 Sylvio Forget 199 27 5397 279 649
5 Daniel Plourde 196 24 4726 258 659
5 Michel Graus 195 27 5291 236 644
8 Andre Comtois 191 24 4590 225 633
7 Eric Picher 190 27 5130 258 689
2 Serge Duplessis 188 24 4523 237 640
3 Robert Lemieux 185 24 4440 241 644

3 Eric Gariepy 182 24 4375 243 638
5 Sylvain Lavoie 180 24 4331 230 611
1 Andre Lafreniere 179 27 4852 233 599
1 Yvon Laflamme 178 24 4286 267 597
2 Roger Samson 176 18 3183 214 576
3 Denis Sauve 169 24 4079 245 581
8 Steve Chamberlain 165 18 2972 223 574
6 Paul Breton 152 27 4114 209 533
1 Marcel Gilbert 148 27 4000 204 574
2 Luc Naud 142 24 3415 208 508
7 Martin De Serres 132 21 2785 176 482
5 Michel Lecerc 131 24 3162 174 431

" Women
High High High High

Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers
8 Lyne Piche 206 24 4967 279 726
4 Nicole Breton 192 27 5186 249 625
4 Diana Malizia 185 24 4459 254 658
7 Nicole Ringuet 185 27 4997 241 628
1 Line Landry 184 24 4419 229 598
2 Sylvie Demers 184 24 4417 265 660
8 Sylvie Ste-Marie 182 27 4930 223 616
1 Carole Duplessis 181 24 4346 233 662
6 Marie Anne Boivin 178 21 3746 235 570
6 Johanne Vaillant 175 12 2102 205 556
6 Johanne Forget 175 15 2625 236 647
2 Marie-Josee Pepin 174 24 4195 241 623

4 Joanne Drouin 170 24 4086 253 649
7 Rejane Ouellette 169 24 4059 223 591
8 Suzie Vaillant 166 21 3491 225 596
5 Josee Charbonneau 159 27 4308 231 526
3 Francoise Gagnon 157 24 3774 264 565
3 Natalie Couillard 153 27 4141 213 581
4 Ginette Vadeboncoeur 139 24 3347 192 493
7 Line Archambault 138 15 2083 169 470
8 Sylvie Deschamps 131 18 2373 179 430
6 Line Roussy 125 15 1882 167 409
5 Dominique Lemay 124 24 2996 204 540
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1184 SYLVIO F 3401 SYLVIO F 1232 BENOIT L 3537 BENOIT L
1165 BENOIT L 3336 BENOIT L 1188 SYLVIO F 3413 SYLVIO F
1137 SYLVIE D 3227 SYLVIE D 1170 MICHEL G 3395 MICHEL G

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 248 Stephan Roy 689 Eric Picher 359 Paul Breton 1034 Eric Picher

243 Eric Picher 671 Benoit Lamarre 358 Eric Picher 976 Martin De Serres
240 Benoit Lamarre 658 Stephan Roy 348 Andre Lafreniere 962 Benoit Lamarre

Women 249 Joanne Drouin 649 Joanne Drouin 388 Dominique Lemay 1092 Dominique Lemay
249 Nicole Breton 609 Nicole Breton 386 Joanne Drouin 1060 Joanne Drouin
219 Rejane Ouellette 592 Line Landry 359 Nicole Breton 947 Sylvie Ste-Marie

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1307 DENIS S 3588 ANDRE L 1380 DENIS S 3658 DENIS S
1233 ANDRE L 3490 SYLVIO F 1288 JOHANNE F 3612 ANDRE L
1233 SYLVIO F 3471 DENIS S 1264 SYLVIE D 3597 LYNE P

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 280 Robert Couillard 770 Robert Couillard 400 Yvon Laflamme 1064 Martin De Serres

279 Mario Giard 765 Mario Giard 391 Sylvio Forget 1055 Robert Couillard
279 Sylvio Forget 729 Benoit Lamarre 388 Eric Picher 1054 Marcel Gilbert

Women 279 Lyne Piche 726 Lyne Piche 419 Francoise Gagnon 1130 Natalie Couillard
265 Sylvie Demers 662 Carole Duplessis 396 Natalie Couillard 1092 Dominique Lemay
264 Francoise Gagnon 660 Sylvie Demers 388 Sylvie Demers 1060 Joanne Drouin

388 Dominique Lemay

Team Rosters
1 - ANDRE L  Lane 2  HDCP=3  Ave=1086

Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Marcel Gilbert 4000 27 148 144 160 114 418 160 - 149=11 418 - 447=-29
Line Landry 4419 24 184 204 201 187 592 204 - 182=22 592 - 546=46
Yvon Laflamme 4286 24 178 166 176 133 475 176 - 181=-5 475 - 543=-68
Carole Duplessis 4346 24 181 a181 a181 a181 543
Andre Lafreniere 4852 27 179 206 148 226 580 226 - 178=48 580 - 534=46
Mario Giard 5853 27 216 218 177 180 575 218 - 219=-1 575 - 657=-82

2 - SYLVIE D  Lane 4  HDCP=16  Ave=1069
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Marie-Josee Pepin 4195 24 174 158 172 150 480 172 - 176=-4 480 - 528=-48
Luc Naud 3415 24 142 139 173 124 436 173 - 141=32 436 - 423=13
Roger Samson 3183 18 176 184 171 195 550 195 - 175=20 550 - 525=25
Serge Duplessis 4523 24 188 195 184 164 543 195 - 189=6 543 - 567=-24
Sylvie Demers 4417 24 184 183 189 188 560 189 - 183=6 560 - 549=11
Stephan Roy 4320 21 205 186 248 224 658 248 - 203=45 658 - 609=49

3 - DENIS S  Lane 5  HDCP=30  Ave=1052
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Natalie Couillard 4141 27 153 136 129 154 419 154 - 155=-1 419 - 465=-46
Francoise Gagnon 3774 24 157 186 118 146 450 186 - 158=28 450 - 474=-24
Eric Gariepy 4375 24 182 162 207 161 530 207 - 183=24 530 - 549=-19
Denis Sauve 4079 24 169 150 168 215 533 215 - 168=47 533 - 504=29
Robert Lemieux 4440 24 185 192 187 148 527 192 - 186=6 527 - 558=-31
Robert Couillard 5571 27 206 127 161 221 509 221 - 210=11 509 - 630=-121
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4 - SYLVIO F  Lane 7  HDCP=0  Ave=1091
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Ginette Vadeboncoeur 3347 24 139 101 168 138 407 168 - 140=28 407 - 420=-13
Joanne Drouin 4086 24 170 204 249 196 649 249 - 163=86 649 - 489=160
Diana Malizia 4459 24 185 203 152 159 514 203 - 187=16 514 - 561=-47
Nicole Breton 5186 27 192 249 196 164 609 249 - 190=59 609 - 570=39
Luc Bourdin 5570 27 206 203 186 219 608 219 - 206=13 608 - 618=-10
Sylvio Forget 5397 27 199 203 233 178 614 233 - 199=34 614 - 597=17

5 - MICHEL G  Lane 6  HDCP=84  Ave=985
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Josee Charbonneau 4308 27 159 192 143 137 472 192 - 159=33 472 - 477=-5
Dominique Lemay 2996 24 124 156 180 204 540 204 - 116=88 540 - 348=192
Michel Lecerc 3162 24 131 a131 a131 a131 393
Sylvain Lavoie 4331 24 180 204 201 184 589 204 - 178=26 589 - 534=55
Daniel Plourde 4726 24 196 175 203 170 548 203 - 198=5 548 - 594=-46
Michel Graus 5291 27 195 223 214 149 586 223 - 196=27 586 - 588=-2

6 - JOHANNE F  Lane 8  HDCP=64  Ave=1010
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Line Roussy 1882 15 125 147 148 114 409 148 - 122=26 409 - 366=43
Marie Anne Boivin 3746 21 178 207 181 152 540 207 - 178=29 540 - 534=6
Johanne Vaillant 2102 12 175 a175 a175 a175 525
Paul Breton 4114 27 152 120 177 209 506 209 - 150=59 506 - 450=56
Johanne Forget 2625 15 175 a175 a175 a175 525
Claude Bourdin 5541 27 205 210 175 238 623 238 - 204=34 623 - 612=11

7 - BENOIT L  Lane 1  HDCP=56  Ave=1019
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Rejane Ouellette 4059 24 169 141 155 219 515 219 - 168=51 515 - 504=11
Line Archambault 2083 15 138 a138 a138 a138 414
Martin De Serres 2785 21 132 176 129 158 463 176 - 129=47 463 - 387=76
Nicole Ringuet 4997 27 185 183 196 205 584 205 - 183=22 584 - 549=35
Eric Picher 5130 27 190 243 235 211 689 243 - 185=58 689 - 555=134
Benoit Lamarre 4941 24 205 240 197 234 671 240 - 203=37 671 - 609=62

8 - LYNE P  Lane 3  HDCP=39  Ave=1041
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Sylvie Deschamps 2373 18 131 139 152 92 383 152 - 132=20 383 - 396=-13
Suzie Vaillant 3491 21 166 164 189 134 487 189 - 166=23 487 - 498=-11
Steve Chamberlain 2972 18 165 139 145 158 442 158 - 168=-10 442 - 504=-62
Sylvie Ste-Marie 4930 27 182 209 180 198 587 209 - 180=29 587 - 540=47
Andre Comtois 4590 24 191 172 186 205 563 205 - 191=14 563 - 573=-10
Lyne Piche 4967 24 206 a206 a206 a206 618
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